SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 CC No(s). 18342/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2014 in WA No. 275/2013 and order dated 12/06/2015 in MCN No. 274/2015 in SN No. 242428/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MAINAL MOLLAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv,

Mr. Syed Burhanur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Aman Wadud, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the Application seeking condonation of delay returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the Petitioner may not be deported.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER