www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on: 10.02.2016 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 94

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 30110-30111/2015

MAINAL MOLLAH ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 07.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to all the respondents within four weeks.

List the matter again on 10.02.2016."

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP (C) NO. 30110/2015

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents (Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are common with SLP (C) No. 30111/2015). Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and M/s. Corporate Law, Advocate have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. both counsel have not filed counter affidavit so far. Unserved cover containing notice to Respondent No. 4 received with Postal comments "No such Person".

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

SLP (C) No. 30111/2015

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents (Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are common with SLP (C) No. 30110/2015). Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2-4. Both Counsel have not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 09th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi