```
htem No.94 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30110-30111/2015

MAINAL MOLLAH

Petitioner(s)

VE

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and

office report)

Date: 10/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 30110/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall provide

the fresh address of the respondent no. 4 within a period of four weeks and shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the said respondent within the same period.

Contd..2/-

Item No. 94 - 2 - SLP(C) No. 30110-30111/2015

SLP(C) No. 30111/2015

All the respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter on 01.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS