BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2

ITEM NO: 69

SECTION: XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 30110-11/2015

MAINAL MOLLAH

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 10.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"SLP(C) No. 30110/2015

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall provide the fresh address of the respondent no. 4 within a period of four weeks and shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the said respondent within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 30111/2015

All the respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter on 01.04.2016."

SLP(C) No. 30110/2015:-

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2-3 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Counsel for the petitioner has on 30.03.2016 filed spare copy of SLP alongwith letter wherein it is mentioned that name of respondent No. 4 has been wrongly mentioned as Md. Abdul Kashem Sarkar and his correct name is Mr. Abul Kashem Sarkar. It is further requested in the letter that notice may also be sent to respondent No. 4 through Trial Court in addition. Instead of filing letter for correction in name of respondent No. 4 counsel for the petitioner is required to file proper application for change/correction in name of respondent No. 4. (Letter is placed in P-II file as flag-A).

..2..

SLP(C) No. 30111/2015:-

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2-4 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is already complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv. Ch. No. 216, C. K. Daphtary Block, SCI Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. Ch. No. 20A, Lawyers Chamber, SCI Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Ch. No. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ch. No. 20-A, Lawyers Chamber, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1