www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 30110-30111/2015

No(s).

MAINAL MOLLAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.30110/2015

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.2 & 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to

appropriate I.A. for correction of name of the respondent No.4 instead of letter filed by him within four weeks. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.04.02 10:45:25 TLT

Reason:

. 2

fil

ITEM NO.69

-2-

SC30110-30111/2015

SLP(C) No.30111/2015

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.2-4 to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 29.06.2016.