SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for amendment of cause title by correcting the name of respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 30110/2015)

<u>IN</u>

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 30110-11/2015

MAINAL MOLLAH ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in both the SLPs. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are common in these SLPs. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate is representing respondent No. 1 in both the SLPs. M/s. Corporate law Group, Advocates are representing respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No. 30110/2015 and respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C) No. 30111/2015. Unserved cover containing notice in respect of respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 30110/2015 has been received with postal remarks "No such addressee".

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.04.2016 filed an application for amendment of cause title by correction of typographical error in the name of respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 30110/2015 (regd. as I.A. No. 5) and the same has been placed with SLP paper books.

The appliation in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv. Ch. No.

M/s. Corporate law Group, Adv. Ch. No.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1