## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30110-30111/2015

MAINAL MOLLAH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title)

Date: 11/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Application for amendment of cause title by correction of the typographical error in the name of respondent no.4 is allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER