fItem No.72 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30110-30111/2015 MAINAL MOLLAH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No. 30110/2015

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 4. List again on 8.8.2016.

Item No.72 2

SLP(C) No. 30111/2015

The office report indicates that all the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon&#39; ble Court under the rules. (M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG